On June 29, 2022, Atty. Eric Paul D. 

Peralta, Assistant Professor at the University of the
Philippines - Los Banos, talked about Promoting
Gender Equality and Social Inclusion. He taught
about how gender equality brings out a better
environment in the workplace. Two hundred fifty-
four (254) online participants attended the lecture.
Atty. Peralta is a certified member of the National
GAD Resource Pool of the Philippine Commission
of Women.

On July 13, Atty. Grace Mana-ay Badilla, chief of
the Review, Appeals, and Legal Division (RALD),